100221), the Cost Auditor of the Company, (whose appointment and remuneration has been 

recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors), for conducting the audit of the cost records 

maintained by the Company for the Financial Year 2025 - 26, i.e. ̀  1,18,000/- (Rupees One Lac Eighteen Thousand only) plus 

applicable taxes and reimbursement of Out of Pocket Expenses incurred by them during the course of Audit, be and is hereby ratified.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to do all acts and to take such

[...]

thThe Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 5  August, 2025, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, appointed M/s 

Kailesh Sankhlecha & Associates , (firm Registration No. 100221) as the Cost Auditor to conduct the Audit of the cost accounts / 

records maintained by the Company for the Financial Year 2025 - 26 at the remuneration of ̀  1,18,000/- (Rupees One Lac Eighteen 

Thousand Only) + GST and out of pocket expenses.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 

2014, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, the said remuneration payable for